shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

   Impact on profit or loss Impact on other components of
equity

   Year ended
31 March 2023

Year ended
31 March 2022

Year ended
31 March 2023

Year ended
31 March 2022

 Increase by 50 base points   -   2.45   -   -
 Decrease by 50 base points   -   (2.45)   -   -

 Price risk
 The Company's exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the group and classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through

OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the group diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company. The majority of the Company's equity investments are publicly
traded and are included in the BSE and NSE index.

 Sensitivity analysis – Equity price risk
   Impact on other

components of equity
   As at

31 March 2023
As at

31 March 2022
 Increase by 10%   1.67   2.76

 Decrease by 10%   (1.67)   (2.76)

MAC CHARLES(INDIA) LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

133

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in ₹ million, unless otherwise stated)

36 Employee benefits obligations

 A. Gratuity

The Company has a defined benefit gratuity plan. Under this plan, every employee who has completed five years or more of service gets a gratuity on departure
at 15 days of (last drawn basic salary) for each completed year of service. The scheme is funded with insurance companies in the form of a qualifying insurance
policy. Based on actuarial valuations conducted as at year end, a provision is recognised in full for the benefit obligation over and above the funds held in the